840.00 11994

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jun Mitadera	11/26/2007
Tomomichi Kanda	11/26/2007
Kazunobu Maruo	11/26/2007
Masashi Kurokawa	11/26/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mitsubishi Gas Chemical Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	5-2, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku,	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11994660

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)312-6666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-312-6600

Email: rrodriguez@antonelli.com

Correspondent Name: Antonelli, Terry, Stout & Kraus, LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 N. 17th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	396.48315X00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William I. Solomon

Total Attachments: 1

500484803

source=48315XX00ASN#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020635 FRAME: 0579

OP \$40

ASSIGNMENT

	-	the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below Mitsubishi Gas Chemical Company, Inc.
_	amed inventor, I hereby sell and assign to f 5-2, Marunouchi 2-chome, Ch	
		ntatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of
	MULTI-LAY	ERED BOTTLE
tio wh	on for United States Letters Patent therefor, ethich may be granted therefor, and all division	or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the applica- executed by me even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent ons, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the
	ntire ownership of the said Letters Patent when Chemical Company, Inc.	its sucessors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the
and	rm for which said Letters Patent may be grant or me or us if this assignment and sale had not be And I hereby agree to sign and execute and proper in the prosecution of the above-name	ted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed een made; any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, wal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension,
_N	And I do hereby authorize and request a Mitsubishi Gas Chemical Company	the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said
1)	DateNOV. 26. 2007Inventor	(Full Name) (Signature) Jun MITADERA こうします いましま (Signature)
	Residence Kanagawa, Japan	Citizenship Japan
	c/o Mitsubishi Gas Post Office Address 6-2, Higashiyawat	s Chemical Company, Inc., Hiratsuka Research Laboratory, za 5-chome, Hiratsuka-shi, Kanagawa, Japan
2)	NOV. 26. 2007 Inventor	Tomomichi KANDA R B
-,		Citizenship Japan s Chemical Company, Inc., Hiratsuka Research Laboratory,
	c/o Mitsubishi Gas Post Office Address 6-2, Higashiyawat	s Chemical Company, Inc., Hiratsuka Research Laboratory, ta 5-chome, Hiratsuka-shi, Kanagawa, Japan
3)	Date NOV, 26, 2007 Inventor	Kazunobu MARUO
٠,	Residence Kanagawa, Japan	Citizenship Japan
	c/o Mitsubishi Gas	s Chemical Company, Inc., Hiratsuka Research Laboratory, ta 5-chome. Hiratsuka-shi, Kanagawa, Japan
43	NOV. 26.2007	Masashi KUROKAWA 黒河優志
4)	Vanagarra Ionar	Ionan
	Residence c/o Mitsubishi Ga	Citizenship Sapan s Chemical Company, Inc., Hiratsuka Research Laboratory, ta 5-chome, Hiratsuka shi, Kanagawa, Japan
5)		
		Citizenship
	Post Office Address	
Wit	fitness(es)	
	All)2)	4)
	1) 2)	5)

RECORDED: 03/12/2008

PATENT REEL: 020635 FRAME: 0580